PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Fouzia HANNOUR	07/21/2006
Mr. Jose Reyes FLORES RAMIREZ	08/01/2006
Mr. Gijsbertus Cornelis VAN HAASTRECHT	07/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORUS TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 10000	
City:	IJMUIDEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1970 CA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11437830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027850100

Email: venturino@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Venturino

Address Line 1: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP

Address Line 2: 1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APV31937
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0462

500137378

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I (We), Fouzia HANNOUR of Grebberstraat 21, 2021 ZA HAARLEM, The Netherlands; José Reyes FLORES RAMÍREZ of Frans Halsstraat 27zw, 2021 EG HAARLEM, The Netherlands and Gijsbertus Cornelis van HAASTRECHT of Kleine Houtweg 60, 1969 KT, HEEMSKERK, The Netherlands, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled CHALCOPYRITE SEMICONDUCTOR BASED PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR CELL COMPRISING A METAL SUBSTRATE, COATED METAL SUBSTRATE FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR CELL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THERBOF, Serial No. 11/437,830, filed May 22, 2006;

AND WHEREAS CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV, of P.O. Box 10000, 1970 CA, UMUIDEN, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application. and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I (We) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said

PATENT

REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0464

CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I (We) hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I (We) hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

21	.07.2006	-	
Date			

01-08 - 2006 Date

21-7-2006

Ponzia MANNOUR

José Réves FLORES RAMÍREZ

Gijsbertus Cornelis van HAASTRECH

WITNESS:

(1) HBBruning

21-07 -0

(2)

Date

 $\begin{array}{c|c}
\hline
21-01-200b\\
\hline
\text{Date}
\end{array}$

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 08/10/2006